
Ursinus (10-4) -vs- Old Westbury (3-2)
3/15/2026 at Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Ebbets Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Ursinus 6 2 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 14 12 0
Old Westbury 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 9 5

Ursinus 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brandon Sullivan cf 3 2 2 3 1 0 0
    Tyler Dinan rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matthew Callahan ss 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
    John DiLello ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Kopec lf 4 2 2 0 1 1 3
    Mitchell Garber lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shane Beaver dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Nolan Carroll ph 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
    Marco Maiuolo ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brett Barrett 1b 4 2 2 3 1 0 0
    Gavin Wagner 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Isaac Gesford rf 5 1 1 2 0 1 1
    Devin Fogg cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Jamie O'Neill 3b 4 2 2 1 0 1 1
    Joe Graziani 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Patrick Collins c 3 3 2 0 1 1 0
    Mark Jungers c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kyle Rosenfeld 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryder Tootell 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Barritt Ross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JJ Lai p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryce Meosky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brett Mutz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Sciubba p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 14 12 11 8 11 10

2B: Brandon Sullivan (1); Jamie O'Neill (1)
3B: Brett Barrett (1); Patrick Collins (1)
SH: Kyle Rosenfeld (1)
SF: Brandon Sullivan (1)
SB: Brandon Sullivan (2); Matthew Callahan (2); Luke Kopec (1);
Nolan Carroll (1); Brett Barrett (3); Isaac Gesford (1)
HBP: Kyle Rosenfeld (1)
DP: 1

Old Westbury 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sean Maddi 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    AJ Giel ss 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Luke Skouras ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
JT Torres ss 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Jose Duran 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Brandon Hernandez dh 2 0 0 0 2 0 3
    Angelo Velez ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mike Petrucelly rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Mike Monte ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dean Pasolini cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Tiseo 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Dennis Lynch 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Donny Whalen 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Chris Gilroy 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
JJ Palumbo c 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Sean Erdmann c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Mace lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    John Gilroy lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
James Reilly cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Noah Tannanbaum cf 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Costa Bournias rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Joe Randello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Ponzo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Cavallo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Balnis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas Scarangello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tim Camier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 9 3 4 9 11

2B: JT Torres (1); JJ Palumbo (1)
SB: Brandon Hernandez (1); Noah Tannanbaum (1)
HBP: JT Torres (1); Sean Erdmann (1); James Reilly (1)
E: Luke Skouras (1); JT Torres (1); Donny Whalen (2); Anthony
Ponzo (1)

Ursinus IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Barritt Ross 3.0 3 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 11 13 3 1 49
JJ Lai (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 7 9 2 3 34
Bryce Meosky 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 8 2 0 35
Brett Mutz 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 11
Evan Sciubba 2.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 8 9 2 1 25
Totals 9 4 4 4 9 1 0 3 0 35 42 10 7 154

Old Westbury IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Joe Randello (L, 1-1) 0.2 5 6 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 8 10 1 0 43
Anthony Ponzo 3.0 3 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 12 14 1 6 57
Joe Cavallo 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 1 27
Mike Balnis 1.2 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 3 31
Lucas Scarangello 0.2 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 20
Tim Camier 2.0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 7 9 0 2 41
Totals 12 14 5 8 11 2 0 1 0 40 51 4 12 219



Win: JJ Lai (1-0)
Loss: Joe Randello (1-1)
HBP: JJ Lai, Bryce Meosky, Evan Sciubba, Joe Randello
PB: Patrick Collins (2), Mark Jungers (1), JJ Palumbo (1)
 
Start: 5:40 PM   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 86   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ursinus - Top of 1st URS OLD
Brandon Sullivan walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 0 0
Brandon Sullivan stole second. 0 0
Matthew Callahan flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBK). 0 0
Luke Kopec singled to left field (3-0 BBB). 0 0
Luke Kopec stole second; Brandon Sullivan stole third. 0 0
Shane Beaver struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 0 0
Brett Barrett reached first on an error by ss, 2 RBI (0-0); Luke Kopec scored, unearned; Brandon Sullivan
scored, unearned. 2 0
Brett Barrett stole second. 2 0
Isaac Gesford singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BKK); Brett Barrett scored, unearned. 3 0
Isaac Gesford stole second. 3 0
Jamie O'Neill singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BBKBK); Isaac Gesford scored, unearned. 4 0
Patrick Collins singled through the left side (1-0 B); Jamie O'Neill advanced to second. 4 0
Kyle Rosenfeld hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Patrick Collins advanced to second; Jamie O'Neill advanced to third. 4 0
Brandon Sullivan doubled to left center, 2 RBI (3-2 BBKKB); Kyle Rosenfeld advanced to third; Patrick
Collins scored, unearned; Jamie O'Neill scored, unearned. 6 0
Anthony Ponzo to p for Joe Randello. 6 0
Matthew Callahan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 0
Luke Kopec grounded out to 2b (2-2 SFBB). 6 0

Old Westbury - Bottom of 1st URS OLD
Sean Maddi struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 0
JT Torres doubled to left center (0-0). 6 0
JT Torres advanced to third on a passed ball. 6 0
Brandon Hernandez walked (3-2 KSBBFBB). 6 0
Mike Petrucelly struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS); Brandon Hernandez stole second; JT Torres scored. 6 1
Mike Tiseo flied out to cf (0-1 S). 6 1

Ursinus - Top of 2nd URS OLD
Shane Beaver flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 6 1
Brett Barrett tripled to right center (2-0 BB). 6 1
Brett Barrett scored on a passed ball. 7 1
Isaac Gesford grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBFB). 7 1
Jamie O'Neill doubled to left field (3-2 BKBFB). 7 1
Jamie O'Neill advanced to third on an error by 3b, scored, unearned. 8 1
Patrick Collins struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 8 1

Old Westbury - Bottom of 2nd URS OLD
Donny Whalen struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 8 1
JJ Palumbo doubled down the lf line (1-1 BF). 8 1
Nick Mace singled to center field (0-1 F); JJ Palumbo advanced to third. 8 1
James Reilly flied into double play cf to 1b to c (1-0 B); JJ Palumbo out on the play. 8 1

Ursinus - Top of 3rd URS OLD
Kyle Rosenfeld grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 1
Brandon Sullivan grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 8 1
Matthew Callahan grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 8 1

Old Westbury - Bottom of 3rd URS OLD
Sean Maddi struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 8 1
JT Torres walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 8 1
Brandon Hernandez reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBKS); JT Torres out at second 2b to ss. 8 1



Mike Petrucelly flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 8 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ursinus - Top of 4th URS OLD
Luke Kopec singled down the lf line (0-1 F). 8 1
Luke Kopec advanced to second on an error by p. 8 1
Luke Kopec advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 1
Shane Beaver struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 8 1
Brett Barrett walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 8 1
Brett Barrett stole second. 8 1
Isaac Gesford grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-1 BKB); Brett Barrett advanced to third; Luke Kopec scored. 9 1
Joe Cavallo to p for Anthony Ponzo. 9 1
Jamie O'Neill struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 9 1

Old Westbury - Bottom of 4th URS OLD
JJ Lai to p for Barritt Ross. 9 1
Mike Tiseo grounded out to p (0-2 SK). 9 1
Donny Whalen grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 9 1
JJ Palumbo grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBB). 9 1

Ursinus - Top of 5th URS OLD
Patrick Collins tripled to right center (1-1 BF). 9 1
Kyle Rosenfeld grounded out to ss (0-2 SS). 9 1
Brandon Sullivan flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Patrick Collins scored. 10 1
Matthew Callahan walked (3-1 BKBBB). 10 1
Matthew Callahan stole second. 10 1
Luke Kopec walked (3-2 BKKFBBB). 10 1
Nolan Carroll pinch hit for Shane Beaver. 10 1
Mike Balnis to p for Joe Cavallo. 10 1
Nolan Carroll struck out looking (2-2 KFBFBFK). 10 1

Old Westbury - Bottom of 5th URS OLD
Nick Mace popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 10 1
James Reilly hit by pitch (1-0 H). 10 1
Noah Tannanbaum pinch ran for James Reilly. 10 1
Noah Tannanbaum advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 1
Sean Maddi popped up to 3b (3-2 BBFFB). 10 1
Noah Tannanbaum stole third. 10 1
JT Torres singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BKS); Noah Tannanbaum scored. 10 2
Brandon Hernandez walked (3-0 BBBB); JT Torres advanced to second. 10 2
Mike Petrucelly struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 10 2

Ursinus - Top of 6th URS OLD
AJ Giel to 2b for Sean Maddi. 10 2
Noah Tannanbaum to cf. 10 2
Brett Barrett grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 10 2
Isaac Gesford grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 10 2
Jamie O'Neill lined out to ss (2-2 BKKB). 10 2

Old Westbury - Bottom of 6th URS OLD
Bryce Meosky to p for JJ Lai. 10 2
Mike Tiseo singled up the middle (1-0 B). 10 2
Donny Whalen flied out to rf (1-2 KBS). 10 2
Mike Tiseo advanced to second on a passed ball. 10 2
JJ Palumbo walked (3-2 KFFBBBFFB). 10 2



Nick Mace singled to left center, RBI (3-2 SBBKB); JJ Palumbo advanced to second; Mike Tiseo scored. 10 3
Noah Tannanbaum struck out swinging (2-2 FKFBBS). 10 3
AJ Giel singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Nick Mace advanced to second; JJ Palumbo scored. 10 4
JT Torres hit by pitch (1-0 H); AJ Giel advanced to second; Nick Mace advanced to third. 10 4
Brandon Hernandez flied out to lf (3-2 BFBBK). 10 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ursinus - Top of 7th URS OLD
Patrick Collins walked (3-1 BBKBB). 10 4
Kyle Rosenfeld grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); Patrick Collins advanced to second. 10 4
Brandon Sullivan singled to right field (1-2 BKK); Patrick Collins advanced to third. 10 4
Matthew Callahan singled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Brandon Sullivan advanced to third; Patrick Collins
scored. 11 4
Lucas Scarangello to p for Mike Balnis. 11 4
Matthew Callahan stole second. 11 4
Luke Kopec struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 11 4
Matthew Callahan advanced to third on a wild pitch; Brandon Sullivan scored on a wild pitch. 12 4
Nolan Carroll reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (3-2 BBBKFF); Matthew Callahan scored, unearned. 13 4
Nolan Carroll stole second. 13 4
Brett Barrett singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Nolan Carroll scored, unearned. 14 4
Brett Barrett stole second. 14 4
Isaac Gesford struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 14 4

Old Westbury - Bottom of 7th URS OLD
Brett Mutz to p for Bryce Meosky. 14 4
Devin Fogg to rf for Isaac Gesford. 14 4
Ryder Tootell to 2b for Kyle Rosenfeld. 14 4
Mike Monte pinch hit for Mike Petrucelly. 14 4
Mike Monte fouled out to 1b (1-2 KKB). 14 4
Dennis Lynch pinch hit for Mike Tiseo. 14 4
Dennis Lynch grounded out to p (1-2 FBK). 14 4
Donny Whalen grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 14 4

Ursinus - Top of 8th URS OLD
AJ Giel to ss. 14 4
Jose Duran to 2b for JT Torres. 14 4
Costa Bournias to rf for Mike Monte. 14 4
Dennis Lynch to 1b. 14 4
Chris Gilroy to 3b for Donny Whalen. 14 4
Dean Pasolini to cf for Noah Tannanbaum. 14 4
Tim Camier to p for Lucas Scarangello. 14 4
Joe Graziani pinch hit for Jamie O'Neill. 14 4
Joe Graziani struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 14 4
Mark Jungers pinch hit for Patrick Collins. 14 4
Mark Jungers struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 14 4
Ryder Tootell struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK). 14 4

Old Westbury - Bottom of 8th URS OLD
Tyler Dinan to rf for Brandon Sullivan. 14 4
John DiLello to ss for Matthew Callahan. 14 4
Mitchell Garber to lf for Luke Kopec. 14 4
Gavin Wagner to 1b for Brett Barrett. 14 4
Devin Fogg to cf. 14 4
Joe Graziani to 3b. 14 4
Mark Jungers to c. 14 4
Evan Sciubba to p for Brett Mutz. 14 4
Sean Erdmann pinch hit for JJ Palumbo. 14 4
Sean Erdmann hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 14 4



John Gilroy pinch hit for Nick Mace. 14 4
John Gilroy popped up to c (0-0). 14 4
Dean Pasolini to cf for Costa Bournias. 14 4
Costa Bournias to rf for Dean Pasolini. 14 4
Sean Erdmann advanced to second on a passed ball. 14 4
Costa Bournias singled to shortstop (0-2 SKS). 14 4
Luke Skouras pinch hit for AJ Giel. 14 4
Luke Skouras struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 14 4
Jose Duran struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 14 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ursinus - Top of 9th URS OLD
Luke Skouras to ss. 14 4
Sean Erdmann to c. 14 4
John Gilroy to lf. 14 4
Tyler Dinan reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 14 4
John DiLello reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Tyler Dinan out at second ss to 2b. 14 4
Mitchell Garber reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 SBBS); John DiLello out at second ss to 2b. 14 4
Marco Maiuolo pinch hit for Nolan Carroll. 14 4
Marco Maiuolo walked (3-2 BSBSBB); Mitchell Garber advanced to second. 14 4
Gavin Wagner walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Marco Maiuolo advanced to second; Mitchell Garber advanced to third. 14 4
Devin Fogg struck out looking (2-2 BSBKK). 14 4

Old Westbury - Bottom of 9th URS OLD
Angelo Velez pinch hit for Brandon Hernandez. 14 4
Angelo Velez struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 14 4
Dean Pasolini lined out to lf (0-0). 14 4
Dennis Lynch singled to third base (3-1 SBBB). 14 4
Chris Gilroy grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 14 4


